forty-one thousand six hundred and twenty-two dollars, and ninety-two cents 
($2,341,622.92). 

Sec. 4. There shall be and hereby is imposed and levied upon the estates, real 
and personal, subject to taxation, of and within the County of Kings, the sum of 
one million one hundred and eighty-two thousand seven hundred and ninety dollars 
and fifty cents ($1,182,790.50), to pay the expenses and charges of said county for 
the year 1902, and there shall also be and there is hereby imposed and levied upon 
said estates within said county two per cent. of said sum or twenty-three thousand six 
hundred and fifty-five dollars and eighty-one cents ($23,655.81), which last-stated sum

[...]

four hundred and forty-six dollars and thirty-one cents ($I,ao6,446.31). 

Sec. 5. There shall be and hereby is imposed and levied upon the estates, real 
and personal, subject to taxation, of and within the County of Queens, the sum of 
one hundred and forty-four thousand four hundred and seventy-four dollars ($144,- 
474), to pay the expenses and charges of said county for the year i9o2, and there 
shall also be and there is hereby imposed and levied upon said estates within said 
county two per cent. of said sum or two thousand eight hundred and eighty-nine 
dollars and forty-eight cents ($2,889.48), which last-stated sum is imposed as neces-

[...]

County of Queens, of one hundred and forty-seven thousand three hundred and 
sixty-three dollars and forty-eight cents ($147,363.48). 

Sec. 6. There shall be and hereby is imposed and levied upon the estates, real and 
personal, subject to taxation, of and within the County of Richmond, the sum of sixty- 
three thousand seven hundred and fifty-five dollars ($63,755),  to pay the expenses 
and charges of said county for the year 1902, and there shall also be and there is 
hereby imposed and levied upon said estates within said county two per cent, of said 
sum or one thousand two hundred and seventy-five dollars and ten cents ($1,275.10), 
which last-stated sum is imposed as necessary for the purpose of providing for de-
ficiencies in the actual product of the taxes imposed and levied by this section, pur-
suant to the provisions of section 248 of the Greater New York Charter, and making 
a total sum imposed and levied by this section upon the estates, real and personal, 
subject to taxation, of and within the County of Richmond, of sixty-five thousand 
and thirty dollars and ten cents ($65,030.10). 

Sec. 7. The assessment rolls of the estates, real and personal, subject to taxa-
tion of and within The City of New York, for the year 1902, are hereby ratified, 
approved and confirmed and the aggregate amount of the assessed valuations of 
said estates for such year is hereby fixed at the sum of three thousand eight hun-

[...]

highway in said ward benefited by local improvements, for which the unpaid assess-
ments heretofore levied in said town exceeding the sum of one hundred dollars are, 
under the provisions of chapter ri8 of the Laws of 1892, and the amendments thereto, 
to be levied in forty annual installments, the sum of fifty-four thousand five hundred 
and fifty-seven dollars and fourteen cents ($54,557.14),  as the same has been appor-
tioned and assessed by the Commissioners of Taxes and Assessments on each lot, 
piece or parcel of land in proportion to the benefit derived, as heretofore fixed and 
determined; and there shall be and is hereby imposed upon the real estate in the